
District Journal for Feb 16, 2026 - Feb 17, 2026, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:19:57 AM 262013487-00 2/15/2026 10:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 DALTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:39:44 AM 262013485-00 2/15/2026 8:00:00 PM 012253  BOBBIE BUTLER

Location of Occurrence

250 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:45:15 AM 262013489-00 2/16/2026 12:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

79 WARRENTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:56:08 AM 262013492-00 1/27/2026 7:00:00 PM 011365  HIEN TRUONG

Location of Occurrence

40 NEW SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

175Record Count:
Date: Reported

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



2/16/2026 12:59:31 AM 262013488-00 2/15/2026 11:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 VICTORY RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:04:24 AM 262013493-00 2/16/2026 12:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CONGRESS ST & PURCHASE ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:19:56 AM 262013495-00 2/16/2026 12:37:00 AM 153125  GUL HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

29 HOBSON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:23:15 AM 262013486-00 2/15/2026 11:03:00 PM 009698  JOSE ACOSTA

Location of Occurrence

389 AMERICAN LEGION HWY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:23:34 AM 262013497-00 2/16/2026 1:10:00 AM 132064  SEAN L. O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

1049 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:47:56 AM 262013502-00 2/16/2026 1:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

435 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:06:17 AM 262013499-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 AM 144311  CARMEN SARAI PADRON

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:08:32 AM 262013501-00 2/16/2026 1:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 ATLANTIC AVE & SEAPORT BLVD
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:14:38 AM 262013494-00 2/16/2026 12:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

610 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:23:12 AM 262013500-00 2/16/2026 1:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 GATES ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:47:25 AM 262013509-00 2/16/2026 2:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 HEMENWAY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:50:21 AM 262013508-00 2/16/2026 2:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

35 EVERTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:51:12 AM 262013506-00 2/16/2026 1:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

100 STUART ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:06:26 AM 262013511-00 2/16/2026 2:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

774 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:14:37 AM 262013504-00 2/16/2026 1:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 MONADNOCK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:05:31 AM 262013505-00 2/16/2026 2:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Arrests

Clarence Sanders 19 ELMHURST STREET DORCHESTER MA A&B c265.13A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:13:05 AM 262013516-00 2/16/2026 3:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1701 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:21:54 AM 262013512-00 2/16/2026 2:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

274 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

Arrests

John Dourado    OUI - LIQUOR  c.90 s24(1)(a)(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:32:33 AM 262013520-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

65 LEXINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:32:46 AM 262013518-00 2/16/2026 3:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 DUDLEY ST & BELDEN ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:34:32 AM 262013514-00 2/16/2026 3:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

21 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:47:25 AM 262013522-00 2/16/2026 4:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

102 HOMESTEAD ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:06:04 AM 262013524-00 2/16/2026 3:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1740 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:27:03 AM 262013526-00 2/16/2026 5:31:00 AM 010050  ALBERT CHRISTIE

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:53:01 AM 262013528-00 2/16/2026 6:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

789 HARRISON AVE

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:57:52 AM 262013525-00 2/16/2026 5:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

633 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:16:03 AM 262013533-00 2/16/2026 8:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

66 FAVRE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:29:48 AM 262013536-00 2/16/2026 8:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:34:02 AM 262013532-00 2/16/2026 7:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

42 KING ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:56:12 AM 262013537-00 2/16/2026 8:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

113 ELLINGTON ST

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:05:17 AM 262013540-00 2/16/2026 8:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 FOREST HILLS AVE & MORTON ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Arrests

Steve Daniel    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90.34J

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:08:47 AM 262013539-00 2/16/2026 7:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

361 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:13:58 AM 262013541-00 2/16/2026 8:49:00 AM 148287  SEAN MONAHAN

Location of Occurrence

1701 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:19:55 AM 262013535-00 2/16/2026 8:02:00 AM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

1246 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:22:02 AM 262013543-00 2/16/2026 8:06:00 AM    

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

94 WHITFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:26:11 AM 262013547-00 2/16/2026 7:16:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

102 APPLETON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:29:39 AM 262013548-00 2/16/2026 9:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:51:43 AM 262013538-00 2/16/2026 8:53:00 AM 153174  LEA ALLEN

Location of Occurrence

161 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 9:54:21 AM 262013553-00 2/16/2026 9:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

185 FULTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:04:54 AM 262013556-00 2/16/2026 9:18:00 AM    

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

6 INTERVALE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:06:05 AM 262013557-00 12/10/2025 12:00:00 PM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:09:42 AM 262013554-00 2/16/2026 9:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 WESTVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:15:24 AM 262013552-00 2/16/2026 9:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

41 JAMAICA ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:22:07 AM 262013555-00 2/16/2026 8:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9 APPLETON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:26:13 AM 262013559-00 2/16/2026 9:57:00 AM    

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

1890 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

4Melissa Penton 36 ELM HILL PARK ROXBURY MA LARCENY UNDER $250 c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:29:48 AM 262013549-00 2/16/2026 9:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Ronnie Cato 117 BOYDEN FALL RIVER MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:30:09 AM 262013563-00 2/16/2026 10:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

14 ABBOTSFORD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:31:15 AM 262013558-00 2/16/2026 9:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 BROOKLEDGE ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:35:57 AM 262013564-00 2/16/2026 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:36:13 AM 262013550-00 2/16/2026 7:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:49:42 AM 262013568-00 2/16/2026 7:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

7 WARREN AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:50:27 AM 262013565-00 2/16/2026 10:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

24 ELMORE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 10:56:13 AM 262013562-00 2/16/2026 10:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 MAVERICK SQ

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:07:52 AM 262013576-00 2/14/2026 10:46:00 AM 056169  JOSEPH MATTHEWS

Location of Occurrence

9 TERMINAL ST

Nature of Incident

HARBOR INCIDENT / VIOLATION

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:09:08 AM 262013560-00 2/16/2026 10:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

33 BARTLETT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Arrests

Alexander Rondon 65 BAILEY STREET DORCHESTER MA A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON  c265.15A(b)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:11:11 AM 262013570-00 2/16/2026 9:18:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

 N ST & E SEVENTH ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:17:23 AM 262013580-00 2/16/2026 10:47:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 TEMPLE PL

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:23:06 AM 262013577-00 2/16/2026 9:52:00 AM 144454  PAUL GORMLEY

Location of Occurrence

1515 VFW PKWY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:24:35 AM 262013573-00 2/16/2026 11:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

41 GLENWAY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:30:00 AM 262013551-00 2/15/2026 5:21:00 PM 102383  STEPHEN PARENTEAU

Location of Occurrence

56 ROSEBERY RD

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:31:42 AM 262012829-00 2/13/2026 2:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

25 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:32:38 AM 262013581-00 2/16/2026 10:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

20 MAXWELL ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:33:28 AM 262013586-00 2/11/2026 11:00:00 PM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:35:11 AM 262013574-00 2/16/2026 10:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BOYNTON ST & SOUTH ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:35:56 AM 262013575-00 2/16/2026 10:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

104 FIRST AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:36:09 AM 262013584-00 2/16/2026 9:00:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:42:02 AM 262013589-00 2/16/2026 11:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

OTHER OFFENSE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:47:42 AM 262013590-00 2/16/2026 11:45:00 AM 012119  ANGEL FIGUEROA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 11:48:32 AM 262013587-00 2/16/2026 10:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 WESTFORD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:01:20 PM 262013591-00 2/16/2026 11:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:02:25 PM 262013583-00 2/16/2026 10:37:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

341 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:06:22 PM 262013592-00 2/16/2026 11:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Alicia Correia 207 DUDLEY BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:06:58 PM 262013598-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 AM 153116  SALVARYS REYNOSO-SANTOS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:09:15 PM 262013596-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:09:54 PM 262013595-00 2/16/2026 10:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 SAVIN HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:10:37 PM 262013578-00 2/16/2026 10:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1100 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:21:33 PM 262013603-00 2/16/2026 11:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

206 EMERSON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:24:58 PM 262013600-00 2/16/2026 11:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

317 WOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:28:06 PM 262013597-00 2/15/2026 4:20:00 AM 144310  JONATHAN FERNAN SANTOS

Location of Occurrence

19 MYRTLE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:34:20 PM 262013606-00 2/16/2026 11:20:00 AM 093852  DANIEL MACISAAC

Location of Occurrence

32 HASTINGS ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:39:30 PM 262013607-00 2/16/2026 12:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

18 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:44:21 PM 262013608-00 2/16/2026 12:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

422 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:51:44 PM 262013571-00 2/16/2026 10:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

David Velez 1053 TREMONT BOSTON SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:52:38 PM 262013594-00 2/16/2026 11:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

321 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:53:51 PM 262013561-00 2/16/2026 8:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

145 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Arrests

Jude Camillo 39 BOYLSTON ST BOSTON MA WARRANT, DELAY SERVICE OF c268.22

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:55:37 PM 262013609-00 1/29/2026 12:00:00 AM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 12:59:30 PM 262013569-00 2/16/2026 10:21:00 AM 009914  THOMAS MCDONOUGH

Location of Occurrence

631 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Jamie Hale    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Brian Hanlon 112 SOUTHAMPTON ST ROXBURY MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Shawn Harris 6 ASHMONT CT DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Anthony James 1 E LENOX BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Tony Villegas 40 HARRISON AVE BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Alvin Whitlow 730 CUMMINS MATTAPAN MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:01:07 PM 262013612-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 SCHROEDER PLZ

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:11:23 PM 262013617-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 AM 144466  KYLE MCCABE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:13:54 PM 262013616-00 2/8/2026 1:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:15:43 PM 262013614-00 2/16/2026 12:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

169 WOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:17:50 PM 262013613-00 2/15/2026 10:30:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:24:09 PM 262013611-00 2/16/2026 12:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 CENTRAL SQ

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:32:49 PM 262013620-00 2/16/2026 1:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 1:33:05 PM 262013618-00 2/16/2026 1:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:00:49 PM 262013601-00 2/16/2026 10:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:06:47 PM 262013622-00 2/16/2026 1:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 HOLIDAY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:15:29 PM 262013629-00 2/16/2026 1:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

255 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:16:43 PM 262013628-00 2/16/2026 7:30:00 AM 126474  EDWIN LOPEZ

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:17:16 PM 262013626-00 2/16/2026 7:30:00 AM 011982  RICHARD SLAMIN

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:27:59 PM 262013633-00 2/16/2026 1:42:00 PM 144304  ADILSON ROSA

Location of Occurrence

30 HILLIS RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:31:33 PM 262013625-00 2/16/2026 1:30:00 PM 080507  FREDDIE J. VELEZ

Location of Occurrence

 CHARLESGATE E & NEWBURY ST
BOSTON, MA 02215
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:42:04 PM 262013636-00 2/16/2026 1:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

24 GOODALE RD

Nature of Incident

FIREARM/WEAPON - FOUND OR CONFISCATED

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:44:02 PM 262013605-00 2/16/2026 12:26:00 PM 131244  OSCAR GUERRERO

Location of Occurrence

60 BICKFORD ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:47:44 PM 262013638-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 2:54:08 PM 262013635-00 2/16/2026 1:36:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

15 BRECK AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:01:34 PM 262013641-00 2/16/2026 2:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

99 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:09:47 PM 262013640-00 2/16/2026 2:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

817 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:10:02 PM 262013647-00 2/8/2026 12:00:00 AM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:18:54 PM 262013649-00 2/16/2026 2:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

451 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:22:10 PM 262013648-00 2/16/2026 2:40:00 PM 153146  JORDAN, M. WELLS

Location of Occurrence

40 COREY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:28:25 PM 262013650-00 2/16/2026 2:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

68 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:39:29 PM 262013653-00 2/15/2026 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:41:39 PM 262013654-00 2/16/2026 3:09:00 PM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

180 SHAWMUT AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:44:07 PM 262013657-00 2/9/2026 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1910 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:44:51 PM 262013656-00 2/16/2026 1:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

439 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 3:58:07 PM 262013610-00 2/16/2026 12:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:02:41 PM 262013658-00 2/16/2026 2:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

4 LISBON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:07:37 PM 262013661-00 2/11/2026 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:18:53 PM 262013664-00 2/16/2026 3:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

231 MONSIGNOR DENNIS F. O'CALLAGHA WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:24:10 PM 262013663-00 2/16/2026 3:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

49 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:24:45 PM 262013670-00 2/16/2026 4:15:00 PM 108602  DREW POKRANT

Location of Occurrence

889 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:27:05 PM 262013667-00 2/16/2026 4:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

2/17/2026 10:11:37 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:27:40 PM 262013665-00 2/16/2026 3:38:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

530 POPLAR ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:30:00 PM 262013634-00 2/16/2026 1:47:00 PM 081082  ROBERT FLYNN

Location of Occurrence

128 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Chance Christian-Shnider 356 EAST MERRIMACK LOWELL MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Cody Vose 721 MASSACHUSETTS AVE BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:41:58 PM 262013676-00 2/16/2026 4:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

29 HILTON TER

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:45:03 PM 262013675-00 2/16/2026 3:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

136 GROVE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:46:39 PM 262013679-00 2/16/2026 3:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

60 WOOLSON ST

Nature of Incident
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SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:51:29 PM 262013671-00 2/16/2026 3:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

144 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:53:10 PM 262013669-00 2/16/2026 4:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

16 TEMPLE PL

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 4:55:16 PM 262013681-00 2/15/2026 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

36 W TREMLETT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:03:07 PM 262013686-00 11/30/2024 12:00:00 PM 108602  DREW POKRANT

Location of Occurrence

920 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:11:18 PM 262013682-00 2/16/2026 4:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DUDLEY ST & BLUE HILL AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES
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Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Arrests

Joel Morales 10 COPELANS ROXBURY MA RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266.60

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:13:14 PM 262013688-00 2/16/2026 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:17:34 PM 262013687-00 2/16/2026 4:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBUS AVE & W NEWTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:20:45 PM 262013695-00 2/16/2026 5:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

182 PARIS ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:20:51 PM 262013697-00 2/15/2026 12:00:00 AM 140341  MINA SOBHY

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:21:15 PM 262013696-00 2/16/2026 5:21:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:21:43 PM 262013666-00 2/16/2026 4:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:22:03 PM 262013691-00 2/16/2026 5:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:29:29 PM 262013698-00 2/16/2026 5:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

216 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:30:03 PM 262013699-00 2/16/2026 4:02:00 PM 144309  DARRYL DORSAINVIL

Location of Occurrence

1680 VFW PKWY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:32:25 PM 262013700-00 2/16/2026 5:15:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:43:17 PM 262013692-00 2/16/2026 5:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SUMMER ST & ARCH ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:47:04 PM 262013702-00 2/16/2026 5:00:00 PM 080507  FREDDIE J. VELEZ

Location of Occurrence

889 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:53:09 PM 262013707-00 2/16/2026 5:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 5:58:22 PM 262013711-00 2/2/2026 12:00:00 AM 140298  BRIAN GARNEY

Location of Occurrence

79 OLD IRONSIDES WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer
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2/16/2026 6:00:24 PM 262013705-00 2/16/2026 5:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

191 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:07:36 PM 262013683-00 2/16/2026 3:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 GRANITE AVE & MILTON ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:11:23 PM 262013713-00 2/16/2026 5:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 MELROSE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:11:42 PM 262013674-00 2/16/2026 4:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:19:40 PM 262013703-00 2/16/2026 5:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:20:19 PM 262013717-00 2/16/2026 6:00:00 PM 148279  NATASHA LAJARA

Location of Occurrence

747 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:29:11 PM 262013719-00 2/16/2026 6:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:47:07 PM 262013721-00 2/16/2026 12:00:00 AM 144466  KYLE MCCABE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 6:47:23 PM 262013709-00 2/16/2026 5:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 BIRCH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:16:46 PM 262013704-00 2/16/2026 5:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:22:09 PM 262013726-00 2/16/2026 6:58:00 PM 012119  ANGEL FIGUEROA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:22:58 PM 262013728-00 2/13/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:32:31 PM 262013712-00 2/16/2026 5:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Nick Richardson 168 FEDERAL AVENUE QUINCY MA SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:33:16 PM 262013733-00 2/16/2026 7:10:00 PM 108602  DREW POKRANT

Location of Occurrence

1187 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:41:33 PM 262013708-00 2/16/2026 5:48:00 PM 112168  RYAN MCQUAID

Location of Occurrence

275 CANTERBURY ST

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:41:42 PM 262013720-00 2/16/2026 6:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

381 CHELSEA ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:52:34 PM 262013725-00 2/16/2026 6:40:00 PM 144474  DENNIS MOORE

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:55:57 PM 262013723-00 2/16/2026 6:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

581 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:56:37 PM 262013694-00 2/16/2026 5:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

305 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 7:59:59 PM 262013735-00 2/16/2026 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

38 VESTA RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:00:48 PM 262013736-00 2/16/2026 7:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

199 LONDON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:34:19 PM 262013744-00 2/9/2026 12:00:00 AM 108602  DREW POKRANT

Location of Occurrence

1240 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:52:15 PM 262013747-00 2/16/2026 7:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/16/2026 8:59:29 PM 262013748-00 2/16/2026 8:30:00 PM 153174  LEA ALLEN

Location of Occurrence

80 CENTRAL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST
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